LICENSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 2005
ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

The following applications have been received in respect of occasional licences. Any objections
and/or representations must be made by the date stated against each application to Kilmory
Lochgilphead

Argyll

PA31 8RT



ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications
Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant Details of Event Date of Event

ACHAVINISH BARN THE SOUND OF GIGHA TAPROOM OPEN DAYS 01/05/2026
ACHAVINISH FARM

ACHAVINISH

ISLE OF GIGHA

PA41 7AA

ACHAVINISH BARN THE SOUND OF GIGHA TAPROOM OPEN DAY 15/05/2026
ACHAVINISH FARM

ACHAVINISH

ISLE OF GIGHA

PA41 7AA

AN TALLA COMMUNITY HALLAN TALLA COMMUNITY HALL

AN TALLA COMMUNITY DANCE 02/05/2026
CROSSAPOL FOLLOWING THE ANNUAL
ISLE OF TIREE TIREE 10K & HALF

PA77 6UP MARATHON

Page: 2

Objection Date

18/02/2026

18/02/2026

18/02/2026



ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Occasional(s)

Premises Applicant

ARDRISHAIG PUBLIC HALL PHILIP GREEN
43 CHALMERS STREET

ARDRISHAIG

LOCHGILPHEAD

PA30 8EY

BOWMORE DISTILLERY &

Details of Event

WEDDING

VISITOR BEAM SUNTORY UK LIMITED

CENTRE
SCHOOL STREET
BOWMORE

ISLE OF ISLAY
PA43 7JS

BRUICHLADDICH

DISTILLERY ROBERT MCEACHERN
ISLE OF ISLAY

PA48 7TUN

BURNSIDE SQUARE
CAMPBELTOWN

CRAIG DICKSON

GALA DAY AS PART OF
ISLAY FESTIVAL WEEK

ON & OFF SALES AS
PART OF FEIS ILE
FESTIVAL EVENT

POP UP BAR AT MUSIC
FESTIVAL

Date of Event

02/05/2026

27/05/2026

24/05/2026

24/05/2026
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Objection Date

18/02/2026

18/02/2026

18/02/2026

18/02/2026
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ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

10

11

Occasional(s)

Premises

CARRICK CASTLE ESTATE
LOCHGOILHEAD

ARGYLL & BUTE

PA24 8AF

CARRICK CASTLE ESTATE
LOCHGOILHEAD

ARGYLL & BUTE

PA24 8AF

CASTLE LACHLAN
STRATHLACHLAN
STRACHUR

PA27 8BU

COVE BURGH HALL
SHORE ROAD
COVE
HELENSBURGH
G84 OLY

Applicant

GERALD ROBERTSON

GERALD ROBERTSON

ROSEMARY ANNE

MACINNES

PHILIP JOHN WOOD

Details of Event

WEDDING WEEKEND

WEDDING

WEDDING DRINKS
RECEPTION FOLLOWED
BY AMEAL IN BARN.

THEATRE/COMEDY SHOW

Date of Event

02/05/2026

30/05/2026

09/05/2026

23/05/2026

Objection Date

18/02/2026

18/02/2026

18/02/2026

25/02/2026



12

13

14

Occasional(s)

Premises

FORMER HYDRO ELECTRIC

SHOP

1 BURNSIDE PLACE
CAMPBELTOWN
PA28 6JE

HOME BARGAINS
LOCHAVULLIN DRIVE
OBAN

PA34 4BW

HOME BARGAINS
LOCHAVULLIN DRIVE
OBAN

PA34 4BW

Applicant

JULIE HAMILTON

T. J. MORRIS (SCOT)
LIMITED

T. J. MORRIS (SCOT)
LIMITED

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD

List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event

APOP UP SPIRITS
BOTTLE SHOP AND
SAMPLING ROOM FOR
THE CAMPBELTOWN
MALTS FESTIVAL

OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL

OFF SALES OF ALCOHOL

Date of Event

17/05/2026

09/05/2026

23/05/2026
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Objection Date

18/02/2026

18/02/2026

18/02/2026



15

16

17

Occasional(s)

Premises

LAPHROAIG DISTILLERY
GROUNDS

LAPHROAIG DISTILLERY
PORT ELLEN

ISLAY

PA42 7DU

PORT ELLEN DISTILLERY
VISITOR

CENTRE

KILN SQUARE

PORT ELLEN

ISLE OF ISLAY

PA42 7TAF

SPRINGBANK DISTILLERY

J&A MITCHELL AND CO LTD

SPRINGBANK DISTILLERY
WELL CLOSE
CAMPBELTOWN

PA28 6ET

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Applicant Details of Event Date of Event
CAROLINE OGDEN TOURS AND TASTINGS 22/05/2026
WITH ON & OFF SALES
TO VISITORS.

DIAGEO SCOTLAND LIMITED

ON & OFF SALES OF 11/05/2026
ALCOHOL TO VISITORS

DAVID wWOOD CAMPBELTOWN MALTS 18/05/2026
FESTIVAL
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Objection Date

18/02/2026

25/02/2026

18/02/2026



18

19

20

Occasional(s)

Premises

TARBERT VILLAGE HALL
CAMPBELTOWN ROAD
TARBERT

PA29 6TX

TRALEE BAY COASTAL
PARKS

BENDERLOCH

OBAN

PA37 1QR

TRALEE BAY COASTAL
PARKS

BENDERLOCH

OBAN

PA37 1QR

Applicant

PHILIP GREEN

TRALEE BAY COASTAL
PARKS

TRALEE BAY COASTAL
PARKS

ARGYLL & BUTE LICENSING BOARD
List of Applications

Licensing (Scotland) Act 2005

Details of Event Date of Event
WEDDING 30/05/2026
ON SALES OF ALCOHOL 11/05/2026
TO VISITORS
ON SALES OF ALCOHOL 25/05/2026
TO VISITORS

Page: 7

Objection Date

18/02/2026

25/02/2026

25/02/2026



